

Staff Agencies - shifts & Pay rates 2024.

Reference Number: RDF2409-24

Date of Response: 08/04/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

1. *From 1st January 2024 until 1st March 2024 how many shifts has your Trust or Health Board utilised Thornbury Nursing services for? Answer: 30.*
2. *Within this same time frame (1st January 2024 until 1st March 2024) please list all wards or departments that utilised this agency and display the number of shifts in each. Answer: - Please see table below.*

Ward	Count of Shift Reference
Thornbury Nursing Service	
Bramble Inpatients	6
ED Nursing	1
ITU Teign Ward	20
Lowman	3
Grand Total	30

3. *Within this same time frame (1st January 2024 until 1st March 2024) please list all other off contract agencies utilised by the Trust or Health Board for nursing. and break down a list of each ward or department and total number of shifts for each off-contract agency. Answer: - Please see attached CSV table for wards. and table below in answer to other question.*

Agency	Count of Shift Reference
Coyle Personnel	304
Day Web	29
Daytime Healthcare	2
Eleventh Hour	15
Evergood Associates	203
Globe Locums Limited	27
ID Medical	34
McMillan Healthcare Ltd	11
Medics Pro	29

Medlocums Recruitment Ltd	251
Merco Medical Staffing LT	3
Nursing Personnel	30
Positive Mental Health	53
Swiis (UK) Ltd	15
Thornbury Nursing Service	30
TXM Healthcare Ltd	257
Unity Healthcare Recruit	12
Vivid Healthcare	26
Your World Recruitment	653
Grand Total	1984

4. *Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5-day charge rate of over £50 per hour that has been booked for the Trust or Health Board in this time period (01/01/2024- 01/03/2024).* Answer: None.
5. *Please list any suppliers with a general Band 5-night charge above £60 per hour that have been booked for the Trust or Health Board in this time period. (01/01/2024- 01/03/2024).* Answer: Thornbury.
6. *Please list any suppliers with a critical day rate charge (Band 5 or 6) ITU/A&E/Theatre or any other Speciality above the rate of £60 per hour that have been utilised in this time period.* Answer: Thornbury.
7. *Please list any suppliers with a critical night rate charge (Band 5 or 6) ITU/A&E/Theatre or any other Speciality above the rate of £70 per hour that has been utilised in this time period.* Answer: Thornbury.

	Coyle Personnel	Day Web	Daytime Healthcare	Eleventh Hour	Evergood Associates	Globe Locums Limited	ID Medical	McMillan Healthcare Ltd	Medics Pro	Medlocums Recruitment Ltd	Merco Medical Staffing LT	Nursing Personnel	Positive Mental Health	Swiis (UK) Ltd	Thornbury Nursing Service	TXM Healthcare Ltd	Unity Healthcare Recruit	Vivid Healthcare	Your World Recruitment	Grand Total
Abbey		1			2					1						2				6
Accident & Emergency	2									35		30						1		68
AMU Nursing	5	2			10					1						17		4	32	71
Ashburn	1			1	7								7			4		1	5	26
Avon		1											1			2			1	5
Bassett Ward Antenatal										63										63
Bideford & Fremington Community Nursing																	12			12
Bolham	3	1			3											3			6	16
Bovey				1	8								5			2		1	4	21
Bramble Inpatients		2			4					10					6				14	36
Capener- ACE Unit																1				1
Capener Medical	75							3		39						2		2		121
Cardiology Cath Lab						21														21
Caroline Thorpe Ward Childrens	1																			1
CCU																4			3	7
Cherrybrook																				82
Clyst					1					1						4			5	11
Creedy		1			3					1						12			11	28
Culm East	1			1	2								1			7		1	10	23
Culm HDU		1																		1
Culm West	1	1		1	3								3			5			1	15
Dart																3				3
Day Surgery	1															1		1		3
Durbin										1									1	2
Dyball	1																			1
ED Nursing	9	6	1		17					11			1		1	65		3	32	146
Exe				1														1	1	3
Exmouth - Doris Heard																1				1
Fortescue Ward	5									2										7
General Theatres					87		28													80
Glossop-Trauma	15							1		21										37
Heavitree DCU		3														4			4	11
Holybrook Ward	1	1			16					1			7			10		3	17	56
Honiton Minor Injuries Unit											3									3
Hugh Squier Ward	42									1										43
Intensive Care and High Dependency Unit	6																			6
ITU Teign Ward	18				1				28					15	20	18			19	119
Kenn					5								3			1				9
King George V Ward	14									7										21
Knapp Escalation (Medicine)		2		1	1					2						8			17	31
Lowman					11				1	8			18		3	25			3	69
Lyme		1								1						3			2	7
Mardon		1																		1
Medical Assessment Unit	29							3		23						1		5		61
Mere																1			1	2
NHE Ophth					10															10
NHE Theatre						6													36	42
Okement	1	2		3	5					1			3			10			5	30
Otter		1														4				5
PEOC Theatres																				157
Plastic Surgery Trauma Unit							6													6
Robin Ling (Tavy)	1																		1	2
Seamoor Unit																				12
Sidmouth Hospital	1			1	4					1						13		1	12	33
Staples Stroke Unit	25							2		4						1		1		33
Tarka-Respiratory	15									10										25
Taw				1															2	3
Tiverton Inpatients	24	2		3	2											10			39	80

	Coyle Personnel	Day Web	Daytime Healthcare	Eleventh Hour	Evergood Associates	Globe Locums Limited	ID Medical	McMillan Healthcare Ltd	Medics Pro	Medlocums Recruitment Ltd	Merco Medical Staffing LT	Nursing Personnel	Positive Mental Health	Swiis (UK) Ltd	Thornbury Nursing Service	TXM Healthcare Ltd	Unity Healthcare Recruit	Vivid Healthcare	Your World Recruitment	Grand Total
Torrige				1									4			4		1		10
Victoria Ward	7							2		5										14
WEEU Theatres & DCU																4				4
Wynard Escalation				1	1					1									3	6
Wynard Ward																			1	1
Yarty																1			33	34
Yealm																2			1	3
Yeo																2				2
Grand Total	304	29	2	15	203	27	34	11	29	251	3	30	53	15	30	257	12	26	653	1984